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28| Mauvais scellement 203 | Courant d' helice trop forr/ faible 68 | Sobia PR endommagdée
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28 Mauva\'swuel\emcnt o l/j B 203 (‘ournn\' d' \aehctif_&)[?ori/%\i‘t B _*“'63 Sortie PR endommagee
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ONDERWERP : DH 3-91 Brive
received 100 pieces
Measured 20 pieces
good 20 pieces

éccording to mil spec. 105 D this batch is good

Kopie HH.: Ir. Dechering G. Geevers
Modderman
Radstake
Ir. Peper
Drs. Varekamp
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ONDERWERP :

DH 3-91 screenquality to the borderline

ke

Remark : Investigation on request of C.R.T.-factory Brive.

l

| 45 pieces

|
rejected 25 pieces
good 20 pieces

Good numbers : 1073%3-1080-1087-1088-1091
1092-1093-1103-1104-1117

1124-1128-1129-1130=1131 et a%¢¢7k¥'
$133.1135-1138-1130=1141 = Sty i ;
= / e

Re jected: coarse powde1 1075 1078~ 1083—1Q€ﬂ 11 OP
y P“‘/’“"W -r-f-kv acy.

§ black stain in powder 1072- we®2}1085- 1OQQ_]O94 -
| ‘oqe--,o,z-ﬂwg’.’ﬂ'ﬁ_ﬂms /

132~ 1delb-1140~1142 =

colour difference blue-green
Ligoge 1071-1134=1137-1143
; gascross 1116 \ [ 4 S
; (] = \ 7 /-

useful screenarea too small :
1074 % Pl Cac (0
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Kopie HH.:
Ir. Dechering 2x
Radstake
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Drs. Varekamp
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ONDERWERP : Testresults of DH 3-91

4”/ o 5 i . Kopie HH.:

ST
Eg

90 pieces code

Measured according to Mil STD 105 D

13 pieces : results good 11 pieces
re jected 2 pieces

bad contact of graphite contact spring no number
loose metal 1162

according to Mil 105 D this batch is rejected.

Ir. Dechering 2x
Rads take

Ir. Peper

Drs. Varekamp.

‘ :
N.V. PHILIPS' GLOEILAMPENFABRIEKEN, EINDHOVEN, NEDERLAND. '"""‘,{:‘z—-—-
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ONDERWERP : DH 3-91 results of L-test Batch 6 and shelf life test batch 6

L- test : no remarks

shelf life test : tubenumber 439 :
rejected after shelf life test (Ik)

Pl 0) snssr a0 wernpeaday cpeasesaa Lppue nigiu gv

% G. Geevers ¢

! : Kopie HH.:

; Ir. Dechering 2x
Radstake

Ir. Peper

drs. Varekamp

N.V. PHILIPS' GLOEILAMPENFABRIEKEN, EINDHOVEN, NEDERLAND.
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|KWALITEITS LABORATORIUM PROFESSIONELE KATODESTHAALBUIZEN
ELCOMA -

G. Geevers

l RAR - 84/71052 2 15-6-171
#
ONDERWERP Testresults of DH 3-91 Batch 6
summary of testresults DH 3-91 Batch 6
35 pieces 19 pieces good
16 pieces rejected
rejected : gasscross 404-408-423
loose particles 386-403-434-438
usefull screen area too small 432-43%9

bad contact of graphite contact spring 400-416-417-426-

Y
.

the springconnector.

no
.

no tubes have cracked glass

I S § N
-

Tubenumbers 4035-432-434~-4%8~

433-436

Important is to look after the position of

Some tubes have variable leakage of Il.

near to pin
439 for L-test.

Kopie HH.:
Ir. Dechering
Radstake

Ir. Peper

N.V. PHILIPS' GLOEILAMPENFABRIEKEN, EINDHOVEN, NEDERLAND.




386
391
S
396
398
400
403
404
405
407
408
410
412
416
417
419
421
423

<24
426
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
436
438
439
440
447
443
444

testresults of DH 3=-91-

batch 6

loose particles

loose particles
" "

gas8sScross
bad contact of graphite

gasscross + bad contact

bad contact of graphite
"

" "

gasscross

bad contact of graphite

usefull screen area too
bad contact of graphite
loose particles
bad contact of graphite
loose particles
usefull screen area too

bad contact of graphite contact spring

contact spring

of graphite contact spring

contact spring
1" "

contact spring

small
contact spring

contact spring

small

rejected
good
good
good
good
rejected
rejected
rejected
rejected
good
rejected
good
good
rejected
rejected
good
good
rejected
good
good
rejected
good
good
good
good
rejected
rejected
rejected
rejected
rejected
rejected
good
good
good

good
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ELCOMA
|

KWALITEITS LABORATORIUM PROFESSIONELE KATODESTRAALBUIZEN

RAR - 84/71033 8 -~ 1 21=5=171

;. ONDERWERP :

Testresults of DH 3~91 Batch 5

Remarks

28 pieces

rejected

Summary of test results : Batch 5

26 pieces good (4 borderline)

2 pieces rejected

544 usefull screen area too small

5 5 5 n n 1" " "
368 slight stain in powder (borderline good)

1. 2 tubes cracked glass near to pin caused by bended
pins.

2. 1 tube cap don't fit close to the base

3. Tubenumbers 344,345,355,368,374 for L-test.

4. Many tubes have variable leakage of IL.
(probably caused by a great gettermirror, getter
closer to the glass)

5. Tube numbers 344,345,368 on life test.

| G. Geevers Kopie HH.:

Ir. Dechering 2x
Radstake
Ir. Peper

N.V. PHILIPS' GLOEILAMPENFABRIEKEN, EINDHOVEN, NEDERLAND.




tubenumber

~

342
343
344
545
347
348
349
353
554
289
356
2ot
359
360
363

365

367
368
370
374
315
376
2l
378
379
380
381
384

Testresults of DH 3-91

usefull screen area too small
slight stain in border

cap don't fit clese to the base, slight usef.screen area teo small good

cracked glass near to pin

usefull screen area too small

slight stain in powder

slight stain in powder

cracked glass near to pin

batch 5

borderline

good
good
rejected
good
good

good
good
good
rejected
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
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KWALITEITS LABORATORIUM PROFESSIONELE KATODESTRAALBUIZEN

ELCOMA

RAR - 84/71032 g8 -1 21=5=171

ONDERWERP test results of DH 3-91 batch 4

‘wotsiadesd g1 wouy L3ppoqine
1 JIAUYA W0 Ane ut sarjsed

P 01 sussi se wenanpesday ‘peasesar Apous nigiu gy
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Summary of test results DH 3-91 batch 4

59 pieces 53 pieces good 3x borderline good

6 pieces rejected

rejected ¢ tubesnumber.

75 Stain, caused by gettermirror rejected
148 short circuit K/F "
184 usefull screen area too small 5
202 gtain in powder "
274 usefull screen area too small s
215 burned in i
320 screen damaged borderline good

105-159 cracked glass near to pin =« "

remarks : 1. 9 tubes have cracked glass near to pin caused
by bended pins.

2. 1 tube the cap don't fit close to the ftube base.
3. Tubenumbers 75,184,202,274,275 for L-test.

4. Manytubes have variable keakage of Il.
(probably caused by a great gettermirror, getter
closer to the glass.

5. tubenumbers 75,184,274 on life test.

G. Geevers Kopie HH: Ir. Dechering 2x
Radstake
ir. Peper

N.V. PHILIPS' GLOEILAMPENFABRIEKEN, EINDHOVEN, NEDERLAND.




Testresults of DH 3-91

tubenumber

15
102

105
145
148
159
177
182
183
184
185
187
188
202
208
220
269
270
274
15
276
211
278
281
282
283
287
288
289
290
291
292
295
294
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
5
318
319
320
321
322
324
325
326
228
329
330
331
231
359
341

stain,caused by gettermirror
cracked glass near to pin
2X n n 1 " n

short circuit K/F

cracked glass near to pin
n " n n "

cracked glass near to pin
" n " n "

usefull screen area too small
2x cracked glass near to pin
stain in powder

2x cracked glass near to pin
usefull screen area too small
burned in

cracked glass near to pin

cap don't fit

screen damaged

batch 4

borderline

borderline

borderline

rejected
good
good
good
rejected
good
good
good
good
rejected
good
good
good
rejected
good
good
good
good
rejected
rejected
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
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KWALITEITS LABORATORIUM PROFESSIONELE KATODESTRAALBU.ZF

2 |

BESEUSERGS S

RAR - 84/71026 =1 4=5-171
1
ONDERWERP Summary of test results DH 3-91 ( 3¥d batch) .
e

50 pieces
good

rejected

rejected

remarks:

R G.Geevers

.
.

39 (6 pieces borderline)
i &

o

147 loose particles, metal.
1;’ n "

(./’L/.) 1" 1"

258 " t

250 gascross

231‘ "

24'/‘ "

264 g

249 Insulation Y2/X1

260 Short circuit G2+4 /X1
245 usefull screen area tot small

1 The screen quality is very much improved compared
with batch 1 and 2 is now good.

25 all tubes were packed with the screen downwards,
thercfore loose particles if any can damage the
screen,

L oome tubes have cracked glas caused by bended pins.

4. Of 5 tubes the caps do not fit close to the tubebase.

e The folowing tubes will be tested on L-spec.

The numbers : 147-194-22%-258-249.

Kopie HH,:
Ir. Dechering
Radstake

Ir, Peper

%

N.V. PHILIPS' GLOEILAMPENFABRIEKEN, EINDHOVEN, NEDERLAND.




147
149
174
175
178
(&)
181
186
190
191
193
194
196
197
198
200

204
206
209
210
211
gf2
214
215
217
218
221
222
D5%
224
225
227
230
231
235
236
238
245
249
247
250
252
252
254
257
258
260
261
264
266

Testresults of DH3-91 Batech =3

Damaged screen
pin no gass

loose particle, metal.

cracked glass, near to borderline

grey dot in powder

something coarse of powder, small dot

loose particles, damaged screen

cracked glass near to pin no gass borderline

cracked glass near to pin no gass, slight stain,gettermirror
to close to screen.

badly cleaned, one part of package Is missing

slight dots .

slight stain gettermirror to close to screen

slight stain gettermirror to close to screen

loose particles, damaged screen

gascross, bad gettermirror
gagerose, - " 1
badly cleaned

send to brive

badly capped borderline
usefull screen area too small

Insulation Y2/X1 (I and YII) too high.

cracked glass near to pin, gascross, bad gettermirror

badly capped borderline

loose particles, aguadag
badly capped borderline
loose particles, glas, damaged screen

one part of the pacﬁage is missing, short circuit G2+4 /Il

gascross

badly capped borderline

rejected
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
Good
good
rejected
good
good
good

good

good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
good
rejected
good
good
good
rejected
rejected
good
good
good
rejected
rejected
rejected
good
good
good
good
good
rejected
rejected
good
rejected
good
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Testresults of DH 3-91, batohi nre 2

Tubenumber
e |
54 stain in border, some stains by activating the getter, borderline - !
good
81 stains by activating the getter rejected
95 " " " " " rejected
1127 some stains in powder i goed i
144 some stains by activating the getter - borderline - |
- good
1145 stains in powder rejected

{
{
i

good

m

Tube nr. 95
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summary of test results DH 3-91 6 pieces ( 2©

rejected screen failure

¢ pateh)

O\NN W

Electrical measurements are good except
Tube nr. 145 High IF

Light If visible through screen (phosphorlayer too
thin)

rema¥k : The screenquality is improved compared with batch nr. 1
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